L= 9y
EXiRsHER =
HKIS

BT BT EPIRBCERBEL TSV, KERSHERATICBT BHRALLLEL,
AEEE, TEISTTERMOAHMAARETY

Emf L= o595 30
A & EEES
31— K No. 70020—AF106
A - T RN @D 4> FLyHWRX STI A-Line 5 K7 CBA-GRF
® 4> FLyHWRX STI A-Line 4 K7 CBA-GVF
TUoPUBRK (@, @ EJ25T
g =® D 200942 A~20145%7 A ., @ 2010578~2014%7E

OFLEIF7LYYLavxyk (70018—AF010) EDFAFT
& = OHKS L—> o549 avik, BRIEI VO VAITY ) —FF—%B T,
RA—IN—/ND—T 00— 4 LA —DMREEHIFT 5=, T4 L2 —FTEHMICKILL TS,
OFEEFHNENXIL201TE 1 ARAEETNELNTT,
2017 1 BURICEBIN-EFRADESICOVTIX., FELORFEEZTHREVADLELESL,

HBEE E04521-F45130-00 2017/1/10 4ERK Ver.3-1.01 (EMEHEE. &#) (#) TvF-~—- IR

FCBHIC

COEIEHKS L= 003923 EEBEVNLITFOVEERICHYMNES ZEVWET, MAFFEBHTEMERIIKEL, BT

BTRIIXEICEHIATVWINBTZTYREICTHERACLZ S,

AEFRT FETIRNDT BFTFA LS,

OAREFAREREREICITITTLWEE, HELOMDARADBROEEERAICHILT BHICSFo TV EELLVEER
BHEZEHLTVET,

OLEHRXIE=ZFNAUGRUMBESREBRFEAL-CEICEYZFLERICOVTE, BHTE—UZOEEZZEVVIRET
DTHLMEDITTELIESLY,

OAHUREFEALTELEES. BEIESLUZNICHET 2EA., F1-. BBELZFRAT LI ENTERVI LITK D18
KFICOEFEFELTIE, —UIOMEFW-LMMaFET,

OKARL/ —VIIEFmERELICEESNTEYET, / —VIILEFHLUSNCET T -5A1F. AEFZOHE - HRERUREMIC
DWTHREEL = LARET,

OFREGIIBARENTOEAZBENICEFEIN-ELDOTY, BATEERALAVLTEZEL,
This product is designed for use in Japan only. It must not be used in any other country.

OFREGDIRIIMNEREED. WBRD-OFELCERZT I LAHYFET,

OAREFFELCBRT A ENHYFTDTARUREAREDESZ THERILLEL,

QAN OHREBRARVAZED CENERELORFTEEFTHELELELZEW, BREHRTT LEE. ERE - 3— K No. -
BN - TP UK EENERICBEACTESL,

RLEDEE FRBEELKBMEVVAELELAHICTROEIESTELLTHIL TS,
AETETROLSHESZFEAL. PEHRVFEEE~ADBERLANIILEZRLTWET,

A % tél: EEENFFERENRT. RBZEGZRSTRMENHLIHE
[ =—=]

o, RERGERENGELASRRANBESNLBE AR)
A)EE,§\ HEAMBD R AR S h BB
GEAMIE LS. SBUEMARETRRS W MIRE (P, BHRERGWEE] )




54
(o) = =
BRYI— MK PBEMADOBIBRUER - KKEMHILET HHIT, RO EEFOTLESL,
NYTYDIAFRBFDE—IFILERHNH L THLHEEEToOTLEEL,
FARTBENTEEZRL BIRLAVESICARI ZEF >THLTLESL,

N X
NiFE
OARBFDERMFAFIERZITHENTLCEEL,

CRERALEZEICEY. REOBEI VS UNENIBANHY FT,
CAREDOHREETBELESBASHY ET,
OEEFIBD BT DU IL—LNDBENTACH (FTHNTECIZWVEE) ICTHAo TSI LERR LTS,
- RIETEBRANHY ET,
@31 THIZEMHPALBWESICHIREEZMNTTELNTLESL,
BRIV UIZAYI VD UNHIET A BANDY ET,

OFy FOBRERE/NNA—V IR MIEHLTHY FY, RFTRICER. REOENEEHERLTIESL,

O/ —TNNR—YDEFTEHNLIEA—D—RITOEBEELBRATHLITOTLESZW, BEESBFRIZHVGERE.
A—A—ICTITEHALEEL,

OXRHGZDIRNFTEEITIToTLLEEN, FBELEY, BV avIEEXAVTEEZN, RIFFFRROHEDRRI4Y
£,

ORI, v MEREUATE CTHRICHM T T LS., BEUEICHFTETS . RILEORCBABKIELET.

OT ITEED =, —FRMICIAT / —T A=Y EBRBEXIEHRELGEVNEIITRELTIEEL,
X, J—=RUNA—YERMS TR, MEXTRATEOES TN TIRICEI—F T LTI,

@V —JO0—AAKDT 4 L2 —OKBIEERMICITHE > TLESL,
(Z#MDEZR )3, 000 ~5 000km ZFf=l 35H~648
T4 ILE—IFRFEY TH, @ A—N—N\J)—0—F#AT1I)LZ— (¢200)
KRG TOAVTFUVRIGEERNEMETLETOTHEMICHESELAELNTCESL,
-BL. FRAAERRUVBREICKYEENERZYETOT, FREEICE>TRLEBVAVILLYBICROOXME - BRESED
LFET,
KERDAVTFURERD L. AUGOMRESEBTELGVNEA YL, EFOIF7 IOA =200 HEHANENT
RMAZEREFERICRANTEALGY ., TV T, BEESIEFRIITBRALHY T,

TPRRLR

OAHUREFICLYI VO UVHANAELETDOT, BRMEZ A TORN—V TS IT~OXBEHEELFETS,
B, AR—VETFSEMEZATIEAICE, BFRBLTIEZELY,

OARHBIT/ —TILEFERERECHESATEYETHY, EFEALOFEICIYITIO0A -2 HAMEEE
(AFR 72 &) %o, BHHIHEE F-CONGZE) ZRAVEEHtEY T+ VI REICLEDZHEEILHYETS,

OIT7 70—t HDRKEBELHBNEFNTNEEES (RETATOTYVARENKE) 3, T7704A—4t 90t Y
BRHENTVEEEZAONDIDT, N—Y I U—FFEERAVTEUHBREREFTHEIITLTIEELY,
FLLEAEI—2a v d— bETSBESL,



it A&

1. /J—<JLN—YE4 L

M) RYFUDIAFRBF (=) BET—TLE—IFLE
Bsh L TR AL,

@ Vv TENRL, ITAT—IFY FERHLTLIES
L. (E1)

IFAVTF—08 bk
/

& 1
(3) I77EI)‘—’5‘+_'I/‘U'75\6:I?~79 %91‘ L'C( TféL\o 177 |J_-)-/7-_;(7\y/\°
(®2)
B3 0kRk—X
@) R—RNY REDZH, Y713 k—RERH LT
0, (E2)
G) TFHY—FHr—R Ty RETTIAA—AE Y E—IK
TR LT L, (H2. B3) 70
6) Rk, FYREHL, TFTILAVEN, IF7HY—F
=27 E#BSLTCESL, (H3) B2
IF7O)—FT—RT N
I7Y)—F4r—2a7
or
I7Y)—F4r—x07
X3

N TF7HY—F7r—RTFYINHSIFTIA(A—E Y ER
HLTLESL, (K2)

RS_AF106_3-1. 01



2. vy M=V ETIT

(1) TF7I7RA—=FE2HYDOY Y $IE) NIF7IATE TR, TITHEHFRAELZVNKSITLEALRK 4 DRBEICN 2 &
FREREL. XY FN—YDOMAEREZFERALTEMHFTLEESL, COBEREZMODTELLLSIICLTLEELY,
(1 FJLD 2.0 ~ 3.0N-m{0.2 ~ 0.3kg-m}) (4. E6)

AV Rl n Bk N7 N Yaqrbk—2 ¢80 R 28y R 48
— I7704—%
oY PERSA S
¢ 80
| ]ﬂ
{81 E BEE
._\._/\W \
IF7I7ATETER4T
R—R /2 F# 56

T AR— RN F# 48 |IZI4

N =
NFE
IOV BEOBAAHYEITOT, T7701—219 /NT—270—KIK,
I77AF758 T2/, FIZEHEICEFLTLESL,

NI=o0—FRKEKETTIATETRENRA TEU =Y < o DT THREZERIFE VK S ITHAFIF TS,

CaqArbR—Z¢ 80

m IFoOA—% [/X7— 2 O—Ar0rE:E - foB T 1375 [I770A—5CUTOmE IR |
%8 ‘
‘L I77Aa m m @ @
T7ET4H
At
?4&)l$,'CL\5 I“?FEHJ"\BBL(ZL\'S ﬂlf)l\’,’CL\% I“?F%%L\,Tl.‘é
{1 — s - = ML > g Y FHICE > 5 Fe] DY
CCICHEMERITAELNES N N VAN N

[TLTLEEL,
R —T7B—KK

N X
ANEE
IVOVURRA-BEOBALAHYFEITOT, T77AF7F T2/ TIXHELEWNT
(&L,




Q) MERILFEFERALTITY ) —FRAT—% ASBICRfTIT
LTLESL, (K5, K6)

@) Fy b=V ERMHFLTLESYL, (K6, B7)

@t

1m 12 13

. N\DJ—270—%K{K
L IFTI2ATETRIAT

. ITIN—FRT—

. R—RINVE #56

. MLk M6-15

L TL—=rTyie M6
CEX M

L ITF7RA—=2 Y (MIE)
ARV b (BEIE - AER)

ITFAVT—9180F
afAvbkR—R ¢ 75
Taf v bkR—R ¢80
NART—
R—RNUF #48

ATy v N6

IS0 Fvh M6

e

@) RO—70—KESRT A BELFHELEVKSITHEE
ROTLIEEN, MENRFES=L, mF—R/NAVF - KL
FEEELTLEEL, CORR—Z/INU K- RIL &
HIEGNESICLTLESEL, (H8)

ZRRLR

NI)—7O0—FKEDFR—RNY REHOHZBIF. TEDE
RIZCKYRFHT ELERBMTEIHEELHYET,
(FSANR—ZDBETIOHTT., Ry PRALUFIFHANRAY
TEDLLDOEBIRFERALEWTLCESY, PLEBIER
THBEEAEMBL THHTLLESL, )

BWHTEZELNT—IO—KIAKDNEREILHIBET 58N
HYET, EEFIF LY :20~3.0Nm {0.2~0.3 kg'm})

1. ARART—%22 342 bR—RIZHTH S,
2. R—RANY FTRRART—EDaA Y b R—R %

£iFHT B,

&7

RS_AF106_3-1. 01



6 TFAUT—IFI MIEOIDESIZ¢ 7DRERITTLE
L, (E9)

O TF7AT—0 57 FERFIFTIHEEL,
(E10. &11)

X8

IFAT—U50

O

XERIFARTY, EWMICRMAITLTHEHLEToTLESL,

o ()
I

H7Ovk
AYRSA RN DUY

|E10

1. I7589 hRT—

11. R)L b M6-15

12 2F)257vyo% M6

13. FL—rTvysr M6

4. 2522+ v b+ N6
G1.T7AVT—9 %Y b (M)
G-2. 29w (#IE)

BHEEANLR-E




(M) T7I7RA—FoHI2aRy 2 EERL TSI,

B 12

3. I 77y kO—)La=y FOESTIT
(1) ECUN—=RRIZZF77Har baO—)lazy bEEHGELTCESL, (B13)

A B C D

[T ] [ [T 1 [T 11
ECU |

HKS ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY

AFR

HKIS

ing the Ultimate in Engine Performance and Efficiency.

Q S Co ompany Limited. y

® M 18 IGEER
g I7J04%AD
—7/1
o X
1 Big: I7270AD
—{ \\1

2% 77—

e

(2 ftEROEEmT—FTT7I7RaIv FA—LIZY FEEELTLESL,

@) RYFYDIAFRIHF (=) [T7—TLE2—IFILERHFFTIIEEL,

7 RS_AF106_3-1. 01



BT IFHR T £ DHEER

IO URERIORER IO UREIRORER
HERIEH TR HERIER
N T R—RZEDEEHIEE> TV, £EHHL T RANELD
NYTYDIAFRAGHEFICT—TILE—ZFIL B LIEEMMD LETHVWRL—XIZT YD VEER
HHEEIZET T 5N TS hH. NEDH.
R—R/N\Y FHHERIZHEE > TLVSA. EBERICK D FHBEIEGE L.
RIL k- Fy FMEOROTNIZAE L. TA R DTREIZEREIXA L.
AT =B @AM D ER SR & Fi5 L TULVE L. IUDUEEZEIEL., RIL EABA TGO
( BERFTHER DR ITHESR )

N=YYZR
No at £ LS % No Rk 4 i #E No ] £ LS
RI—78— ¢ 200 s gy LY k0o §§
1 ik 1 <i) g0 [ o] R R R | e |17 TS0 |
70 y
2| 7575 |1 @ 10| m—zsso i[5 €% | ws | [18|xme ey r]1]<
o R—RINV K S # Sty &&Q
g [E7A¥7—| C:Qb 1l ®Kur |3 CQ%) we-15 | |19| mEF—7 |1 <::>
At )
Saqvk ¢ 75 ZTYVY @j@ 5.
Rl b CS) s | [12] 5 B M | |20 54597 |5 —
Saqrt ¢ 80 JL—v a =
ol Th—xz |2 @ =55 [ (B3] mwer |3 e | 21| RFvn— |1 | Dy
I7HY—F 9 TS50 AN I <;:>
6175 || &2 L] B K &) | we | |2 mmsmE |1
I7HEY k = . @@ a—-vay
1|27 Vi 5] ex |2 w6 | f28] 77T
_ T77A 2
8| AART— |1 1%( ¢8Mﬁ16:>hn:w1 © 24
=y =

- B
R IERR L TV 2K 2012, BEEZEERT AHICEINTAERRET > TS,
OREHEFIELRFSAN—DEETT, BDTEREL TN,
Q@1—H—T=a7I)LITEBEINTVESBELNIEMERITKRBELTIZEL,
OR—/A—/XT—T70—T (LA —DHEEEHIFT 2120, T4 LA —DOTBRIEEHMIZIToTLE S,

(x#aBE%) 3,000 ~ 5 000km £=x3 s 8B~648

BL. FRAAERUVBREIZLVEHNELGYETOTHENERIZE >TIIROOXBELTTOHLET,
T4 ILE—IEHIFEY TT,

@8 RA—/I—/J—2J0— ¢p200XWAT 4 ILE—
OHEZENBRIIHEHCHE TIEBEICHUET . BFEMAEFITKEBELTIEEL,
QETH, EE - ER - FHEDELEAH > LBAICIE. 1 —F—I a7 THULTLESL,
OARHREZEONDIHIE. BT ROA—F—D-OICEIKFRAEELEL LIS,
OARHFEHRENLINTIRICIE., RTEMEBICIKBELTIESL,

7749 —89—ERICDWT
FRACETIHEMVEDEE, EMEEFLISELORTEETHEMLEDE (LS,
FEORBNEE. FERLICEET S EABYETOTHOINLHITRIESL,

8



L E RACING SUCTION

NAME OF PRODUCT| Racing Suction Intake Kit
PART NUMBER 70020—AF106

APPLICATION SUBARU IMPREZA STI GRF / GVF
ENGINE EJ257
YEAR 2009/2-2014/7 | 2010/7-2014/7

3 This kit cannot be used with the Premium Suction Kit
(70018-AF010).

Published in January, 2017 by HKS Co., Ltd.
(Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.)

REMARKS

NOTICE

This manual assumes that you have and know how to use the tools and equipment necessary to safely perform
service operations on your vehicle. This manual assumes that you are familiar with typical automotive systems
and basic service and repair procedures. Do not attempt to carry out the operations shown in this manual unless
these assumptions are correct. Always have access to a factory repair manual. To avoid injury, follow the safety
precautions contained in the factory service manual.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

WARNING

@ To prevent electrical damage/burns/fire, always:
- Disconnect the negative terminal of the battery before beginning installation.
- When disconnecting wires/connectors, take extra care to avoid breaking/snapping the connectors.

CAUTION

@ Do not misuse this product.
- Misuse of this product may lead to engine damage.
- Misuse of this product may lead to loss of its original function.
@ Prior to installation, make sure the engine bay temperature has cooled to approximately 40°C /104°F.
- Failure to let the engine cool down properly can lead to severe burns.
@ Insert clean rags into open piping to prevent contaminants from entering the pipes.
- If neglected, contaminants in the piping can lead to engine damage.

- Make sure that all of the parts listed in the Parts List are included in the kit.

- Reference the factory service manual for the vehicle when removing factory parts.

- Be careful when handling this product; avoid dropping or subjecting it to excessive impacts. Failure to do so may
result in product damage or improper installation.

- Use the proper tools when tightening nuts and bolts. If over tightened, the bolts may become damaged.

- Keep the removed factory parts in a safe place for ease of re-installation at a later date (if necessary).

- Replace the filter element at regular intervals:
(Recommended) Replace every 3,000~5,000km/2,000-3,200miles or every 3~6 months.
Replacement filter elements are sold separately.

Do not wash the filter elements as the filtration properties will be degraded.

- However, there are certain conditions where, depending on dirt buildup, the filter may need to be replaced earlier
than the above recommended intervals.

- If the vehicle and the product are not maintained properly as mentioned above, the product may not perform
properly and the airflow meter sensor may not be able to detect the intake air volume accurately; it can lead to
engine damage or bad conditions.

9 RS_AF106_3-1. 01



ADVICE:
@ This product was designed based on and for the factory vehicle; however, additional fuel settings may be necessary
depending on vehicle application.
@ |[f the airflow meter intake air temperature sensor is dirty (blackened, no visible shine) it can be assumed that the sensor
itself is also dirty. Using the automotive parts cleaner, carefully clean the sensor.

INSTALLATION PROCEDURE
1. REMOVAL OF FACTORY PARTS

(1) Disconnect the negative terminal of the vehicle’s battery.

(2) Remove a clip to remove the air intake duct. (Dia.1)

(3) Disconnect the airflow meter sensor connector. (Dia.2)
(4) Loosen the hose clamp to remove the suction hose. (Dia.2)

(5) Remove the air cleaner upper case and the airflow meter
sensor together. (Dia.2, 3)

(6) Remove the bolt and the nut to remove the air filter element
and the air cleaner lower case. (Dia.3)

(7) Remove the airflow meter sensor from the air cleaner
upper case. (Dia.2)

10



2. INSTALLING THE KIT

(1) Assemble the components as illustrated in Diagram 4. Ensure that the factory airflow meter sensor’s factory O-Ring is
seated correctly, while taking caution that it does not get pinched in the airflow adapter pipe.
Tighten with the supplied M4 screws. Do not over-tighten. Tightening torque: 2.0~3.0 N-m (0.2~0.3 kg-m). (Dia.4, 6)

Filter Assy Joint Hose 80mm

Airflow Meter Hose Clamp #48

Sensor Joint Hose 80mm

H—H ey n u /
SIDE VIEW H\Lt' FRONT VIEW

Airflow Adapter Pipe
Hose Clamp #56

Hose Clamp #48 Dia. 4

/\ CAUTION

To avoid engine malfunction or damage, please install the airflow meter sensor,
the filter assy, and airflow adapter pipe correctly.

Joint Hose 80mm
n Airflow Meter

Filter Assy Mounting Airflow Meter Sensor Mounting
Sensor
Airflow [H:‘ @ @
Adaptor
Pipe
P \ ¢ .2 . .2
L Angled Gap Angled Gap
Do not leave &N P AN &N N
Filter Assy gaps here.

Do not remove the airflow adapter attachment.
The seal can become degraded, which can lead to engine trouble or damage.

1 RS_AF106_3-1.01



(2) Install the air cleaner bracket to the section A using the
factory bolt. (Dia.5, 6)

(3) Temporarily assemble the kit parts. (Dia.6, 7)

10

OO,

15

Q@o@ |

11 12 13

. Filter Assy
. Airflow Adapter Pipe
. Air Intake Pipe
. Joint Hose 75mm
. Joint Hose 80mm
. Air Cleaner Bracket
. Universal Bracket
9. Hose Clamp #56

10. Hose Clamp #48

11. Bolt M6-15

12. Lock Washer M6

13. Flat Washer M6

14. Flange Nut M6

15. Screw M4
G-1.
G-2.Bolt (Factory - A)

0 oo oA N =

Airflow Meter Sensor (Factory)

Dia.6

(4) Position the air cleaner to the vehicle, avoiding
unnecessary contact with other parts of the vehicle. Once
the position is determined, secure the air cleaner to the
vehicle using the supplied hose clamps and bolts.

Do not over-tighten the clamps and bolts. (Dia.8)

ADVICE:

Use of proper tools can help avoid over-tightening of hose
clamps. (Screw drivers are recommended. Do not use boxed
wrenches since they tend to use more force.) If over-tight-
ened, the air cleaner may bend or become damaged. (Tight-
ening torque: 2.0~3.0 N-m {0.2~0.3 kg-m})

Completed

1. Position Universal Bracket onto Joint Hose as shown.
2. Slip Hose Clamp over the bracket and onto

the hose.Tighten the clamp.

Dia. 7

12




(5) Drilla 7mm hole in the air intake duct as shown in the
diagram 9.(Dia.9)

(6) Install the air intake duct. (Dia.10, 11)

7. Air Duct Bracket
11. Bolt M6-15
12. Lock Washer M6
13. Flat Washer M6
14. Flange Nut M6
G-1. Air Intake Duct (Factory) 11 12 13 11 g
G-2.Clip (Factory) Dia.11

13 RS_AF106_3-1. 01



(7) Reconnect the airflow meter sensor connector.

3. INSTALLING THE Airflow Meter Control Unit

(1) Connect the airflow meter control unit. (Dia.13)

ECU

A

HKS ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY

AFR

HIKIS)

Pursuing the Ultimate in Engine Performance and Efficiency.

k HKS Company Limited. /

f\ Red wire : IG Wire

Yellow wire : Airflow sensor OUTPUT

—{7/1

cut x

1 White wire : Airflow sensor INPUT

R\ W

®

2 The diagram above shows the Japanese spec.

Black wire : Ground

Dia.13

(2) Mount the airflow meter control unit using the double-sided tape.

(3) Reconnect the negative terminal to the vehicle’s battery.

14




CONFIRMATION AFTER INSTALLATION

Check the following after the installation process is complete.

(1) Check the following before starting the engine:

@ Make sure all pipes and hoses are routed and connected correctly.

@ Make sure all hose clamps are tightened.

@ Make sure the negative cable terminal is securely attached to the battery.
@ Make sure all bolts and nuts are tightened.

@ Make sure all installed components do not come in contact with other parts.

(2) Start the engine and check the following:
@ Make sure air is not leaking.
@ Make sure the RPM rises smoothly after revving the engine 2-3 times while in neutral.
@ Make sure the installed parts are not hitting each other.

@ Make sure there are no issues idling.

@ Make sure there are no loose parts after the engine is stopped.

PARTS LIST
No. Description Image Remarks | |No. Description Qty Image Remarks | |No. Description Image Remarks
1| Filter Assy @ 200-80] 1 9| Hose Clamp | 1 v % | #56 | |17| Electro Tap %
mm
Airflow Iy . S
? | Adapter Pipe @ 10 Hose Clamp | 5| (| #48 | |18f Terminal Set 1% @QQ
Air Intake Double-sided
3| Moine % u[  Bot |3 % me-15 | |19 702 O
. 75mm )
4 | Joint Hose @ L=55 12| Lock Washer | 3 @ M6 20| Tie Wrap /
. 80mm .
Joint Hose — 13| Flat Washer | 3 @ M6 21 Sticker
L=55 7
Air Cleaner 9 &M Instruction
14 = 22
Bracket o, Flange Nut |31 (/ M6 Manual
Alr Duct 15|  screw |2 % Ma-6 | |23
Bracket
Universal O Airflow Meter
Bracket = gomm | (161 " ol Unit | g 24

MAINTENANCE

Proper daily maintenance of this product is necessary in order to maintain the safety, reliability, and function of this product.
Maintenance is the responsibility of the driver/owner.

- If work needs to be performed outside the scope of this manual, consult a professional.
- If the vehicle becomes damaged, have the repairs performed by a professional.

- If you experience abnormal noises, scents, or vibrations from the vehicle while driving, reference the vehicle’s Owner’s Manual.
- If this product is ever sold, please give this Instruction Manual to the new owner.

- When removing this product from the vehicle, please consult a professional.

15

RS_AF106_3-1. 01



S®

http://www.hks-power.co.jp/

A= IVvF-U— IR

T418-0192 FEEEL=EmMAtIL7181
HKS Co..Ltd.

7181 Kitayama, Fujinomiya, Shizuoka 418-0192, JAPAN

MRS - Endk
Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.

16




